ECONOMICS & STATISTICS DIVISION
STATE PLANNING INSTITUTE
GOVERNMENT OF UTTAR PRADESH

Dated: Lucknow, January © 2 ,2024
PRESS NOTE
QUICK ESTIMATES OF STATE INCOME

2022-23
(Base Year 2011-12)

The Economics and Statistics Division of the State Planning Institute, Uttar

Pradesh has released the Quick Estimates of State Income for the year 2022-23.

2.

The Quick estimates for the year 2022-23 are derived as per the methodology

provided by Central Statistical Office, Government of India (GOI), New Delhi and
using the quick and provisional data provided by various related departments of the
State Government.

3'

The significant features of the Quick Estimates of Gross State Domestic

Product (GSDP) of Uttar Pradesh for the year 2022-23 at current prices are as
follows:-

() GSDP for the year 2022-23 is estimated to attain a level of be ¥ 22,58,040 Crore

(i)

(iii)

(iv)

v)

(vi)

showing a growth of 14.3% over previous year.

As per the estimates GSVA of Primary, Secondary & Tertiary sector is
estimated to be ¥ 5,59,210, % 5,48,163 & ¥9,56,871 crore respectively in
2022-23 showing a growth of 14.9%, 12.2% & 14.8% respectively over
previous year.

GSVA of Crop, Livestock, Manufacturing and Services subsector show a
growth of 10.7%, 19.8%, 11.2% and 14.8% respectively in 2022-23.

The Per Capita Income of U.P for the year 2022-23 has shown a growth of
13.3%. Per Capita Income is estimated to be 2 83,636 in 2022-23.

The product taxes and product subsidies are estimated as ¥ 2,64,527 and 2
70,732 crore respectively for the year 2022-23.

Sectoral distribution of GSVA for the Primary, Secondary and Tertiary Sectors
is 27.1%, 26.6% and 46.4% respectively in 2022-23.
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NET STATE DOMESTIC PRODUCT BY ECONOMIC ACTIVITY (Crore Rs.)-UTTAR PRADESH

SL.NO.
1

1

11
1.2
1.3
1.4
2

7.1
7.2
7.3

7.4

10
11

(At Current Prices)

ECONOMIC ACTIVITY
2

Agriculture, Forestry and Fishing
Crops

Livestock

Forestry and logging

Fishing and Aquaculture

Mining and Quarrying
PRIMARY

Manufacturing

Electricity, Gas, Water Supply & Other Utility

Services
Construction

SECONDARY

Trade and Hotel & Restaurant

Transport, Storage & Communication
Railway

Transport by means Other than Railways

Storage

Communication & Services related to
Broadcasting

Financial Services

Real Estate, Ownership of Dwellings and
Professional Services

Public Administration
Other Services

TERTIARY

NET STATE VALUE ADDED
( At Basic Prices)

PRODUCT TAXES
PRODUCT SUBSIDIES

NET STATE DOMESTIC PRODUCT
(At Market Prices)

Population (in lakhs)

PER CAPITA INCOME
(IN RUPEES)

Note : 2022-23 Quick Estimates

2022-23
3

490297.15

310399.44
139299.38
27446.06
13152.27

20594.44

510891.59
210452.65

40425.65

219710.35
470588.65
148744.35

133518.41

14556.70

88756.44

2861.43

27343.84

65790.07

237673.87

111073.47
90788.78
787588.95

1769069.19

264527
70732

1962864.92

2346.92

83636



GROSS STATE DOMESTIC PRODUCT BY ECONOMIC ACTIVITY (Crore Rs.)-UTTAR PRADESH
(At Current Prices)

SL.NO.
1

1

11
1.2
1.3
1.4
2

7.1

7.2

7.3

7.4

10
11

ECONOMIC ACTIVITY
2

Agriculture, Forestry and Fishing
Crops

Livestock

Forestry and logging

Fishing and Aquaculture

Mining and Quarrying
PRIMARY

Manufacturing

Electricity, Gas, Water Supply & Other Utility

Services
Construction

SECONDARY

Trade and Hotel & Restaurant

Transport, Storage & Communication
Railway

Transport by means Other than Railways

Storage

Communication & Services related to
Broadcasting

Financial Services

Real Estate, Ownership of Dwellings and
Professional Services

Public Administration

Other Services

TERTIARY

GROSS STATE VALUE ADDED
(At Basic Prices)

PRODUCT TAXES
PRODUCT SUBSIDIES

GROSS STATE DOMESTIC PRODUCT

(At Market Prices)

Note : 2022-23 Quick Estimates

2022-23
3

534402.55

351255.98
141190.11
27735.67
14220.79
24807.77
559210.32
249459.05

60021.06

238683.23
548163.34
172040.04

169490.60

26202.87

99614.99

3236.79

40435.95

67592.92

296182.31

134789.37

116775.30
956870.54

2064244.20

264527
70732

2258039.93



NET STATE DOMESTIC PRODUCT BY ECONOMIC ACTIVITY-UTTAR PRADESH
PERCENTAGE DISTRIBUTION AT CURRENT PRICES

SL.NO. ECONOMIC ACTIVITY 2022-23
1 2 3
1 Agriculture, Forestry and Fishing 21.7

11 Crops 17.5
1.2 Livestock 7.9
1.3 Forestry and logging 1.6
1.4 Fishing and Aquaculture 0.7
2 Mining and Quarrying 1.2
PRIMARY 28.9
3 Manufacturing 11.9
4 Electricity, Gas, Water Supply & Other Utility 93
Services '
5 Construction 12.4
SECONDARY 26.6
6 Trade and Hotel & Restaurant 8.4
7 Transport, Storage & Communication 7.5
7.1 Railway 0.8
7.2 Transport by means Other than Railways 5.0
7.3 Storage 0.2

Communication & Services related to
7.4 . 15
Broadcasting

8 Financial Services 3.7

Real Estate, Ownership of Dwellings and

9 Professional Services 13.4

10 Public Administration 6.3

11 Other Services 5.1
TERTIARY 44.5
NET STATE VALUE ADDED 100.0

( At Basic Prices)
Note : 2022-23 Quick Estimates



GROSS STATE DOMESTIC PRODUCT BY ECONOMIC ACTIVITY-UTTAR PRADESH
PERCENTAGE DISTRIBUTION AT CURRENT PRICES

SL.NO. ECONOMIC ACTIVITY 2022-23
1 2 3
1 Agriculture, Forestry and Fishing 25.9

11 Crops 17.0
1.2 Livestock 6.8
1.3 Forestry and logging 1.3
1.4 Fishing and Aquaculture 0.7
2 Mining and Quarrying 1.2
PRIMARY 27.1
3 Manufacturing 12.1
4 Electricity, Gas, Water Supply & Other Utility 29
Services '
5 Construction 11.6
SECONDARY 26.6
6 Trade and Hotel & Restaurant 8.3
7 Transport, Storage & Communication 8.2
7.1 Railway 1.3
7.2 Transport by means Other than Railways 4.8
7.3 Storage 0.2

Communication & Services related to
7.4 . 2.0
Broadcasting

8 Financial Services 3.3

Real Estate, Ownership of Dwellings and

9 Professional Services 14.3

10 Public Administration 6.5

11 Other Services 5.7
TERTIARY 46.4
GROSS STATE VALUE ADDED 100.0

( At Basic Prices)
Note : 2022-23 Quick Estimates



GROSS STATE DOMESTIC PRODUCT BY ECONOMIC ACTIVITY-UTTAR PRADESH
Growth over previous year at Current Prices

SL.NO. ECONOMIC ACTIVITY 2022-23
1 2 3
1 Agriculture , Forestry and Fishing 134

11 Crops 10.7
1.2 Livestock 19.8
1.3 Forestry and logging 14.0
14 Fishing and Aquaculture 21.8
2 Mining and Quarrying 59.1
PRIMARY 14.9
3 Manufacturing 11.2
4 EIec'Fricity, Gas ,Water Supply & Other Utility 79
Services
5 Construction 14.5
SECONDARY 12.2
6 Trade and Hotel & Restaurant 15.7
7 Transport, Storage & Communication 21.6
7.1 Railway 7.8
7.2 Transport by means Other than Railways 29.9
7.3 Storage 11.9

74 Communl_catlon & Services related to 14.0
broadcasting

8 Financial Services 8.0
Real Estate, Ownership of Dwellings and

9 ] ) 14.2
Professional Services

10 Public Administration 12.3

11 Other Services 12.9
TERTIARY 14.8
GROSS STATE VALUE ADDED 14.
(At Basic Prices) '
PRODUCT TAXES 12.0
PRODUCT SUBSIDIES 2.6
GROSS STATE DOMESTIC PRODUCT 14.3

(At Market Prices)

Note : 2022-23 Quick Estimates
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