ECONOMICS & STATISTICS DIVISION STATE PLANNING INSTITUTE GOVERNMENT OF UTTAR PRADESH

Dated: Lucknow, January 03,2024

PRESS NOTE

QUICK ESTIMATES OF STATE INCOME 2022-23 (Base Year 2011-12)

The Economics and Statistics Division of the State Planning Institute, Uttar Pradesh has released the Quick Estimates of State Income for the year 2022-23.

- 2. The Quick estimates for the year 2022-23 are derived as per the methodology provided by Central Statistical Office, Government of India (GOI), New Delhi and using the quick and provisional data provided by various related departments of the State Government.
- 3. The significant features of the Quick Estimates of Gross State Domestic Product (GSDP) of Uttar Pradesh for the year 2022-23 at current prices are as follows:-
 - (i) GSDP for the year 2022-23 is estimated to attain a level of be ₹ 22,58,040 Crore showing a growth of 14.3% over previous year.
 - (ii) As per the estimates GSVA of Primary, Secondary & Tertiary sector is estimated to be ₹ 5,59,210, ₹ 5,48,163 & ₹ 9,56,871 crore respectively in 2022-23 showing a growth of 14.9%, 12.2% & 14.8% respectively over previous year.
- (iii) GSVA of Crop, Livestock, Manufacturing and Services subsector show a growth of 10.7%, 19.8%, 11.2% and 14.8% respectively in 2022-23.
- (iv) The Per Capita Income of U.P for the year 2022-23 has shown a growth of 13.3%. Per Capita Income is estimated to be ₹ 83,636 in 2022-23.
- (v) The product taxes and product subsidies are estimated as ₹ 2,64,527 and ₹ 70,732 crore respectively for the year 2022-23.
- (vi) Sectoral distribution of GSVA for the Primary, Secondary and Tertiary Sectors is 27.1%, 26.6% and 46.4% respectively in 2022-23.

अर्थ एवं संख्या प्रभाग राज्य नियोजन संस्थान उत्तर प्रदेश सरकार

दिनांकःलखनऊःजनवरी, 03,2024

प्रेस विज्ञप्ति राज्य आय के त्वरित अनुमान, वर्ष 2022–23 (आधार वर्ष 2011–12)

अर्थ एवं संख्या प्रभाग, राज्य नियोजन संस्थान, उत्तर प्रदेश द्वारा राज्य आय के वर्ष 2022–23 के त्वरित अनुमान तैयार कर जारी किये गये हैं।

- 2. वर्ष 2022–23 के त्वरित अनुमान केंद्रीय सांख्यिकीय कार्यालय, नई दिल्ली, भारत सरकार द्वारा उपलब्ध कराई गई रीति विधान का अनुसरण कर प्रदेश सरकार के विभिन्न सम्बन्धित विभागों द्वारा उपलब्ध कराये गये अनन्तिम एवं त्वरित आंकड़ों का प्रयोग कर तैयार किये गये हैं।
- 3. प्रदेश के राज्य आय के वर्ष 2022—23 के प्रचलित भावों पर_तैयार त्वरित अनुमान के मुख्य बिन्दु निम्नवत् है:—
- (i) वर्ष 2022—23 के त्वरित अनुमान के अनुसार प्रदेश का सकल राज्य घरेलू उत्पाद ₹ 22,58,040 करोड़ अनुमानित किया गया है जो गत वर्ष से 14.3% की वृद्धि दर को दर्शाता है।
- (ii) वर्ष 2022–23 में प्राथमिक, द्वितीयक तथा तृतीयक खण्डों का सकल राज्य मूल्यवर्धन क्रमशः ₹ 5,59,210 करोड़, ₹ 5,48,163 करोड़ तथा ₹ 9,56,871 करोड़ अनुमानित किया गया है, जो गत वर्ष से क्रमशः 14.9%, 12.2% तथा 14.8% की वृद्धि को दर्शाता है।
- (iii) प्रदेश के सकल राज्य मूल्यवर्धन में फसल, पशुपालन, विनिर्माण एवं सेवा उपखण्ड के अन्तर्गत वर्ष 2022–23 में गत वर्ष से क्रमशः 10.7%, 19.8%, 11.2% एवं 14.8% की वृद्धि अनुमानित हुई है।
- (iv) वर्ष 2022—23 की प्रतिव्यक्ति आय ₹ 83,636 आंकलित हुई है जो गत वर्ष से 13.3% की वृद्धि दर को दर्शाता है।
- (v) वर्ष 2022—23 के त्वरित अनुमानों के अनुसार उत्पाद कर व उत्पाद सब्सिडी क्रमशः रू० 2,64,527 एवं 70,732 करोड़ अनुमानित की गयी।
- (vi) वर्ष 2022—23 में सकल राज्य मूल्यवर्धन (जीएसवीए) का खण्डवार वितरण इस प्रकार है (क) प्राथमिक खण्ड—27.1% (ख) द्वितीयक खण्ड—26.6% (ग) तृतीयक खण्ड—46.4%।

NET ST	NET STATE DOMESTIC PRODUCT BY ECONOMIC ACTIVITY (Crore Rs.)-UTTAR PRADESH		
CI NO	(At Current Prices)		
SL.NO.	ECONOMIC ACTIVITY 2	2022-23 3	
1	Agriculture, Forestry and Fishing	490297.15	
1.1	Crops	310399.44	
1.2	Livestock	139299.38	
1.3	Forestry and logging	27446.06	
1.4	Fishing and Aquaculture	13152.27	
2	Mining and Quarrying	20594.44	
	PRIMARY	510891.59	
3	Manufacturing	210452.65	
4	Electricity, Gas, Water Supply & Other Utility Services	40425.65	
5	Construction	219710.35	
	SECONDARY	470588.65	
6	Trade and Hotel & Restaurant	148744.35	
7	Transport, Storage & Communication	133518.41	
7.1	Railway	14556.70	
7.2	Transport by means Other than Railways	88756.44	
7.3	Storage	2861.43	
7.4	Communication & Services related to Broadcasting	27343.84	
8	Financial Services	65790.07	
9	Real Estate, Ownership of Dwellings and Professional Services	237673.87	
10	Public Administration	111073.47	
11	Other Services	90788.78	
	TERTIARY	787588.95	
	NET STATE VALUE ADDED (At Basic Prices)	1769069.19	
	PRODUCT TAXES	264527	
	PRODUCT SUBSIDIES	70732	
	NET STATE DOMESTIC PRODUCT (At Market Prices)	1962864.92	
	Population (in lakhs)	2346.92	
	PER CAPITA INCOME (IN RUPEES)	83636	
Note: 2022	Note: 2022-23 Quick Estimates		

SLNO. ECONOMIC ACTIVITY 2022-23 3 1 Agriculture, Forestry and Fishing 534402.55 1.1 Crops 351255.98 1.2 Livestock 141190.11 1.3 Forestry and logging 27735.67 1.4 Fishing and Aquaculture 14220.79 2 Mining and Quarrying 24807.77 PRIMARY 559210.32 3 Manufacturing 249459.05 4 Electricity, Gas, Water Supply & Other Utility 60021.06 5 Construction 238683.23 SECONDARY 548163.34 172040.04 7 Transport, Storage & Communication 169490.60 7.1 Railway 26202.87 7.2 Transport by means Other than Railways 99614.99 7.3 Storage 3236.79 7.4 Communication & Services related to Broadcasting 67592.92 8 Financial Services 67592.92 8 Financial Services 116775.30 12478.37 110 Other Services 116775.30 12478.37 110 Other Services 116775.30 12678.37 126800.57 1268	GROSS STATE DOMESTIC PRODUCT BY ECONOMIC ACTIVITY (Crore Rs.)-UTTAR PRADESH		
1	SI NO		
1.1 Crops 351255.98 1.2 Livestock 141190.11 1.3 Forestry and logging 27735.67 1.4 Fishing and Aquaculture 14220.79 2 Mining and Quarrying 24807.77 PRIMARY 559210.32 3 Manufacturing 249459.05 4 Electricity, Gas, Water Supply & Other Utility 60021.06 5 Construction 238683.23 SECONDARY 548163.34 6 Trade and Hotel & Restaurant 172040.04 7 Transport, Storage & Communication 169490.60 7.1 Railway 26202.87 7.2 Transport by means Other than Railways 99614.99 7.3 Storage 3236.79 7.4 Communication & Services related to Broadcasting 40435.95 8 Financial Services 67592.92 9 Real Estate, Ownership of Dwellings and Professional Services 116775.30 TERTIARY 956870.54 GROSS STATE VALUE ADDED (At Basic Prices) 2064244.20 CROSS STATE DOMESTIC PRODUCT (At Market Prices) 2258039.93			
1.2 Livestock	1	Agriculture, Forestry and Fishing	534402.55
1.3 Forestry and logging 27735.67 1.4 Fishing and Aquaculture 14220.79 2 Mining and Quarrying 24807.77 PRIMARY 559210.32 3 Manufacturing 249459.05 4 Electricity, Gas, Water Supply & Other Utility 60021.06 5 Construction 238683.23 SECONDARY 548163.34 6 Trade and Hotel & Restaurant 172040.04 7 Transport, Storage & Communication 169490.60 7.1 Railway 26202.87 7.2 Transport by means Other than Railways 99614.99 7.3 Storage 3236.79 7.4 Communication & Services related to Broadcasting 40435.95 8 Financial Services 67592.92 9 Real Estate, Ownership of Dwellings and Professional Services 116775.30 10 Other Services 296870.54 GROSS STATE VALUE ADDED 2064244.20 PRODUCT TAXES 264527 PRODUCT SUBSIDIES 70732 GROSS STATE DOMESTIC PRODUCT (At Market Prices)	1.1	Crops	351255.98
1.4 Fishing and Aquaculture	1.2	Livestock	141190.11
2 Mining and Quarrying 24807.77 PRIMARY 559210.32 3 Manufacturing 249459.05 4 Electricity, Gas, Water Supply & Other Utility Services 60021.06 5 Construction 238683.23 SECONDARY 548163.34 6 Trade and Hotel & Restaurant 172040.04 7 Transport, Storage & Communication 169490.60 7.1 Railway 26202.87 7.2 Transport by means Other than Railways 99614.99 7.3 Storage 3236.79 7.4 Communication & Services related to Broadcasting 40435.95 8 Financial Services 67592.92 9 Real Estate, Ownership of Dwellings and Professional Services 296182.31 10 Public Administration 134789.37 11 Other Services 116775.30 TERTIARY 956870.54 GROSS STATE VALUE ADDED (At Basic Prices) 2064244.20 PRODUCT TAXES 264527 PRODUCT SUBSIDIES 70732 GROSS STAT	1.3	Forestry and logging	27735.67
PRIMARY 559210.32 3 Manufacturing 249459.05 4 Electricity, Gas, Water Supply & Other Utility Services 60021.06 5 Construction 238683.23 SECONDARY 548163.34 6 Trade and Hotel & Restaurant 172040.04 7 Transport, Storage & Communication 169490.60 7.1 Railway 26202.87 7.2 Transport by means Other than Railways 99614.99 7.3 Storage 3236.79 7.4 Communication & Services related to Broadcasting 40435.95 8 Financial Services 67592.92 9 Real Estate, Ownership of Dwellings and Professional Services 296182.31 10 Public Administration 134789.37 11 Other Services 116775.30 TERTIARY 956870.54 GROSS STATE VALUE ADDED (At Basic Prices) 2064244.20 PRODUCT TAXES 264527 PRODUCT SUBSIDIES 70732 GROSS STATE DOMESTIC PRODUCT (At Market Prices) 2258039.93	1.4	Fishing and Aquaculture	14220.79
3 Manufacturing 249459.05 4 Electricity, Gas, Water Supply & Other Utility 60021.06 5 Construction 238683.23 5 SECONDARY 548163.34 6 Trade and Hotel & Restaurant 172040.04 7 Transport, Storage & Communication 169490.60 7.1 Railway 26202.87 7.2 Transport by means Other than Railways 99614.99 7.3 Storage 3236.79 7.4 Communication & Services related to Broadcasting 40435.95 8 Financial Services 67592.92 9 Real Estate, Ownership of Dwellings and Professional Services 116775.30 10 Public Administration 134789.37 11 Other Services 116775.30 TERTIARY 956870.54 GROSS STATE VALUE ADDED 2064244.20 (At Basic Prices) 264527 PRODUCT TAXES 264527 PRODUCT SUBSIDIES 70732 GROSS STATE DOMESTIC PRODUCT 2258039.93	2	Mining and Quarrying	24807.77
Electricity, Gas, Water Supply & Other Utility Services 238683.23		PRIMARY	559210.32
4 Services 5 Construction 238683.23 SECONDARY 548163.34 6 Trade and Hotel & Restaurant 172040.04 7 Transport, Storage & Communication 169490.60 7.1 Railway 26202.87 7.2 Transport by means Other than Railways 99614.99 7.3 Storage 3236.79 7.4 Communication & Services related to Broadcasting 40435.95 8 Financial Services 67592.92 9 Real Estate, Ownership of Dwellings and Professional Services 296182.31 10 Public Administration 134789.37 11 Other Services 116775.30 TERTIARY 956870.54 GROSS STATE VALUE ADDED (At Basic Prices) 2064244.20 PRODUCT TAXES 264527 PRODUCT SUBSIDIES 70732 GROSS STATE DOMESTIC PRODUCT (At Market Prices) 2258039.93	3	Manufacturing	249459.05
SECONDARY 548163.34 6 Trade and Hotel & Restaurant 172040.04 7 Transport, Storage & Communication 169490.60 7.1 Railway 26202.87 7.2 Transport by means Other than Railways 99614.99 7.3 Storage 3236.79 7.4 Communication & Services related to Broadcasting 40435.95 8 Financial Services 67592.92 9 Real Estate, Ownership of Dwellings and Professional Services 296182.31 10 Public Administration 134789.37 11 Other Services 116775.30 TERTIARY 956870.54 GROSS STATE VALUE ADDED (At Basic Prices) 2064244.20 At Basic Prices) 2064244.20 PRODUCT TAXES 264527 PRODUCT SUBSIDIES 70732 GROSS STATE DOMESTIC PRODUCT (At Market Prices) 2258039.93	4		60021.06
6 Trade and Hotel & Restaurant 172040.04 7 Transport, Storage & Communication 169490.60 7.1 Railway 26202.87 7.2 Transport by means Other than Railways 99614.99 7.3 Storage 3236.79 7.4 Communication & Services related to Broadcasting 40435.95 8 Financial Services 67592.92 9 Real Estate, Ownership of Dwellings and Professional Services 296182.31 10 Public Administration 134789.37 11 Other Services 116775.30 TERTIARY 956870.54 GROSS STATE VALUE ADDED (At Basic Prices) 2064244.20 PRODUCT TAXES 264527 PRODUCT SUBSIDIES 70732 GROSS STATE DOMESTIC PRODUCT (At Market Prices) 2258039.93	5	Construction	238683.23
7 Transport, Storage & Communication 169490.60 7.1 Railway 26202.87 7.2 Transport by means Other than Railways 99614.99 7.3 Storage 3236.79 7.4 Communication & Services related to Broadcasting 40435.95 8 Financial Services 67592.92 9 Real Estate, Ownership of Dwellings and Professional Services 296182.31 10 Public Administration 134789.37 11 Other Services 116775.30 TERTIARY 956870.54 GROSS STATE VALUE ADDED (At Basic Prices) 2064244.20 PRODUCT TAXES 264527 PRODUCT SUBSIDIES 70732 GROSS STATE DOMESTIC PRODUCT (At Market Prices) 2258039.93		SECONDARY	548163.34
7.1 Railway 26202.87 7.2 Transport by means Other than Railways 99614.99 7.3 Storage 3236.79 7.4 Communication & Services related to Broadcasting 67592.92 9 Real Estate, Ownership of Dwellings and Professional Services 1296182.31 10 Public Administration 134789.37 11 Other Services 116775.30 TERTIARY 956870.54 GROSS STATE VALUE ADDED (At Basic Prices) 2064244.20 PRODUCT TAXES 264527 PRODUCT SUBSIDIES 70732 GROSS STATE DOMESTIC PRODUCT (At Market Prices)	6	Trade and Hotel & Restaurant	172040.04
7.2 Transport by means Other than Railways 99614.99 7.3 Storage 3236.79 7.4 Communication & Services related to Broadcasting 8 Financial Services 9 Real Estate, Ownership of Dwellings and Professional Services 10 Public Administration 11 Other Services 116775.30 TERTIARY 956870.54 GROSS STATE VALUE ADDED (At Basic Prices) PRODUCT TAXES PRODUCT SUBSIDIES 70732 GROSS STATE DOMESTIC PRODUCT (At Market Prices)	7	Transport, Storage & Communication	169490.60
7.3 Storage 3236.79 7.4 Communication & Services related to Broadcasting 40435.95 8 Financial Services 67592.92 9 Real Estate, Ownership of Dwellings and Professional Services 1296182.31 10 Public Administration 134789.37 11 Other Services 116775.30 TERTIARY 956870.54 GROSS STATE VALUE ADDED (At Basic Prices) 2064244.20 PRODUCT TAXES 264527 PRODUCT SUBSIDIES 70732 GROSS STATE DOMESTIC PRODUCT (At Market Prices)	7.1	Railway	26202.87
7.4 Communication & Services related to Broadcasting 8 Financial Services 9 Real Estate, Ownership of Dwellings and Professional Services 10 Public Administration 11 Other Services 11 Other Services 11 Other Services 11 GROSS STATE VALUE ADDED (At Basic Prices) PRODUCT TAXES 12 GROSS STATE DOMESTIC PRODUCT (At Market Prices) 240435.95 40435.95 40435.95 40435.95 40435.95 40435.95 404435.95 40448.31 296182.31	7.2	Transport by means Other than Railways	99614.99
Broadcasting	7.3	Storage	3236.79
9 Real Estate, Ownership of Dwellings and Professional Services 296182.31 10 Public Administration 134789.37 11 Other Services 116775.30 TERTIARY 956870.54 GROSS STATE VALUE ADDED (At Basic Prices) 2064244.20 PRODUCT TAXES 264527 PRODUCT SUBSIDIES 70732 GROSS STATE DOMESTIC PRODUCT (At Market Prices) 2258039.93	7.4		40435.95
9 Professional Services 10 Public Administration 134789.37 11 Other Services 116775.30 TERTIARY 956870.54 GROSS STATE VALUE ADDED (At Basic Prices) 2064244.20 PRODUCT TAXES 264527 PRODUCT SUBSIDIES 70732 GROSS STATE DOMESTIC PRODUCT (At Market Prices) 2258039.93	8	Financial Services	67592.92
11 Other Services TERTIARY 956870.54 GROSS STATE VALUE ADDED (At Basic Prices) PRODUCT TAXES 264527 PRODUCT SUBSIDIES 70732 GROSS STATE DOMESTIC PRODUCT (At Market Prices) 2258039.93	9		296182.31
TERTIARY GROSS STATE VALUE ADDED (At Basic Prices) PRODUCT TAXES PRODUCT SUBSIDIES GROSS STATE DOMESTIC PRODUCT (At Market Prices) 956870.54 2064244.20 2064244.20 264527 70732	10	Public Administration	134789.37
GROSS STATE VALUE ADDED (At Basic Prices) PRODUCT TAXES PRODUCT SUBSIDIES GROSS STATE DOMESTIC PRODUCT (At Market Prices) 2064244.20 2064244.20 2064244.20 2064244.20 2064244.20 2064244.20 2064244.20 2064244.20 2064244.20	11	Other Services	116775.30
(At Basic Prices) PRODUCT TAXES 264527 PRODUCT SUBSIDIES 70732 GROSS STATE DOMESTIC PRODUCT (At Market Prices) 2258039.93		TERTIARY	956870.54
PRODUCT SUBSIDIES GROSS STATE DOMESTIC PRODUCT (At Market Prices) 2258039.93			2064244.20
GROSS STATE DOMESTIC PRODUCT (At Market Prices) 2258039.93		PRODUCT TAXES	264527
(At Market Prices) 2258039.93		PRODUCT SUBSIDIES	70732
Note: 2022-23 Quick Estimates			2258039.93
	Note: 2022-23 Quick Estimates		

NET STATE DOMESTIC PRODUCT BY ECONOMIC ACTIVITY-UTTAR PRADESH			
CI NO	PERCENTAGE DISTRIBUTION		
SL.NO.	ECONOMIC ACTIVITY 2	2022-23 3	
1	Agriculture, Forestry and Fishing	27.7	
1.1	Crops	17.5	
1.2	Livestock	7.9	
1.3	Forestry and logging	1.6	
1.4	Fishing and Aquaculture	0.7	
2	Mining and Quarrying	1.2	
	PRIMARY	28.9	
3	Manufacturing	11.9	
4	Electricity, Gas, Water Supply & Other Utility Services	2.3	
5	Construction	12.4	
	SECONDARY	26.6	
6	Trade and Hotel & Restaurant	8.4	
7	Transport, Storage & Communication	7.5	
7.1	Railway	0.8	
7.2	Transport by means Other than Railways	5.0	
7.3	Storage	0.2	
7.4	Communication & Services related to Broadcasting	1.5	
8	Financial Services	3.7	
9	Real Estate, Ownership of Dwellings and Professional Services	13.4	
10	Public Administration	6.3	
11	Other Services	5.1	
	TERTIARY	44.5	
	NET STATE VALUE ADDED (At Basic Prices)	100.0	
Note: 2022	Note: 2022-23 Quick Estimates		

GROSS STATE DOMESTIC PRODUCT BY ECONOMIC ACTIVITY-UTTAR PRADESH				
GT 110	PERCENTAGE DISTRIBUTION AT CURRENT PRICES			
SL.NO.	ECONOMIC ACTIVITY 2	2022-23 3		
1	Agriculture, Forestry and Fishing	25.9		
1.1	Crops	17.0		
1.2	Livestock	6.8		
1.3	Forestry and logging	1.3		
1.4	Fishing and Aquaculture	0.7		
2	Mining and Quarrying	1.2		
	PRIMARY	27.1		
3	Manufacturing	12.1		
4	Electricity, Gas, Water Supply & Other Utility Services	2.9		
5	Construction	11.6		
	SECONDARY	26.6		
6	Trade and Hotel & Restaurant	8.3		
7	Transport, Storage & Communication	8.2		
7.1	Railway	1.3		
7.2	Transport by means Other than Railways	4.8		
7.3	Storage	0.2		
7.4	Communication & Services related to Broadcasting	2.0		
8	Financial Services	3.3		
9	Real Estate, Ownership of Dwellings and Professional Services	14.3		
10	Public Administration	6.5		
11	Other Services	5.7		
	TERTIARY	46.4		
	GROSS STATE VALUE ADDED (At Basic Prices)	100.0		
Note: 2022	Note: 2022-23 Quick Estimates			

GROSS STATE DOMESTIC PRODUCT BY ECONOMIC ACTIVITY-UTTAR PRADESH		
SL.NO.	Growth over previous year at Current Prices SL.NO. ECONOMIC ACTIVITY 2022-23	
1	2	3
1	Agriculture, Forestry and Fishing	13.4
1.1	Crops	10.7
1.2	Livestock	19.8
1.3	Forestry and logging	14.0
1.4	Fishing and Aquaculture	21.8
2	Mining and Quarrying	59.1
	PRIMARY	14.9
3	Manufacturing	11.2
4	Electricity, Gas ,Water Supply & Other Utility Services	7.9
5	Construction	14.5
	SECONDARY	12.2
6	Trade and Hotel & Restaurant	15.7
7	Transport, Storage & Communication	21.6
7.1	Railway	7.8
7.2	Transport by means Other than Railways	29.9
7.3	Storage	11.9
7.4	Communication & Services related to broadcasting	14.0
8	Financial Services	8.0
9	Real Estate, Ownership of Dwellings and Professional Services	14.2
10	Public Administration	12.3
11	Other Services	12.9
	TERTIARY	14.8
	GROSS STATE VALUE ADDED (At Basic Prices)	14.2
	PRODUCT TAXES	12.0
	PRODUCT SUBSIDIES	2.6
	GROSS STATE DOMESTIC PRODUCT (At Market Prices)	14.3
Note : 2022	2-23 Quick Estimates	